

## **Mrs Bridges Celebration Selection Red Jute Bag**

**Orange Marmalade with Champagne  
Strawberry & Champagne Extra Jam  
Scottish Shortbread**

### **Allergen Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS

-

## **Orange Marmalade with Champagne**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Oranges, Lemon Juice (from concentrate), Champagne (0.7%), Gelling

Agent: Pectin, Marc de Champagne (0.3%), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Prepared with 35g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1093kJ / 257kcal

Fat (g): 0

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 63

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 63

Protein (g): 0

Salt (g): 0

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient

-

## **Strawberry & Champagne Extra Jam**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries, Champagne (0.7%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Marc de Champagne (0.3%), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.  
Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1101kJ / 259kcal  
Fat (g): 0  
Fat of which saturates (g): 0  
Carbohydrate (g): 63  
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 62  
Protein (g): 0  
Salt (g): 0.02

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient

-

## **Scottish Shortbread**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**) (32%), Sugar, Salt.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 2211kJ / 529kcal  
Fat (g): 30  
Fat of which saturates (g): 18.7  
Carbohydrate (g): 58.2  
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 16.5  
Protein (g): 5.6  
Salt (g): 0.6

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient – Once opened store in an airtight container